



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0172-0475 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
Letting Date: March 14, 2018 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 2/21/2018 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 10/31/18 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: 2018 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM - RUBBERIZED CHIP SEAL **Project(s):** NA

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	All States Asphalt, Inc.	\$1,946,655.00	100.00%
2	J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc	\$2,222,154.50	114.15%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0475 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
Letting Date: March 14, 2018 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** NA
Contract Time: 10/31/18 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: 2018 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM - RUBBERIZED CHIP SEAL

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) All States Asphalt, Inc.		(2) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0305000	353.000	20.00000	7,060.00	45.00000	15,885.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton					
0020	0404101	181.000	170.00000	30,770.00	80.00000	14,480.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0030	0406125	946.000	40.00000	37,840.00	75.00000	70,950.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0040	0406133	256,150.000	4.35000	1,114,252.50	4.95000	1,267,942.50	
	RUBBERIZED CHIP SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0050	0406198	256,150.000	0.75000	192,112.50	0.84000	215,166.00	
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0060	0507006	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	3,250.00000	9,750.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0070	0507254	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II TOP	ea.					
0080	0815001	139.000	11.00000	1,529.00	5.00000	695.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0090	0815091	27.000	5.00000	135.00	4.00000	108.00	
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0100	0970007	4,200.000	25.00000	105,000.00	1.00000	4,200.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) All States Asphalt, Inc.		(2) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0110	0971001 (1.000)	59,500.00000	59,500.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00		
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0120	0975004 (1.000)	91,000.00000	91,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00		
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0130	0976002 600.000	0.70000	420.00	0.80000	480.00		
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
0140	0978002 75.000	76.00000	5,700.00	1.00000	75.00		
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0150	0979003 5.000	96.00000	480.00	125.00000	625.00		
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III							
0160	0980001 (1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION STAKING							
0170	0981100 75.000	36.00000	2,700.00	35.00000	2,625.00		
42" TRAFFIC CONE							
0180	1131002 112.000	52.50000	5,880.00	45.00000	5,040.00		
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **							
0190	1209114 262,400.000	0.16000	41,984.00	0.16000	41,984.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
0200	1209124 262,400.000	0.16000	41,984.00	0.16000	41,984.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
0210	1210101 131,200.000	0.36000	47,232.00	0.36000	47,232.00		
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0220	1210102 131,200.000	0.36000	47,232.00	0.36000	47,232.00		
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) All States Asphalt, Inc.		(2) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc				
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1								
0230	1211001	87,450.000	1.12000	97,944.00	0.98000	85,701.00		
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0240	1220027	400.000	8.00000	3,200.00	7.50000	3,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$1,946,655.00		\$2,222,154.50		
Contract Totals				\$1,946,655.00		\$2,222,154.50		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum